
America’s Job Center New Mexico 
(Formerly Work Force Solutions Testing Centers) 

Testing Locations 

LOCATION POINT OF CONTACT ADDRESS COUNTY SERVED 

Alamogordo 

Melanie Anaya, Supervisor 

melanie.anaya@dws.nm.gov 

901 Alaska Ave 

Alamogordo, NM 88310 Otero/Lincoln 

Albuquerque 

Jo Ann Borunda, Office Manager 

nmworkforceconnection@wccnm.org 

jborunda@wccnm.org 

501 Mountain Rd NE 

Albuquerque, NM 87103 Bernalillo/Torrance 

Carlsbad 

Marianna Martinez, Supervisor 

marianna.martinez@dws.nm.gov 

323 S Halagueno  

Carlsbad, NM 88220 Eddy 

Clovis 

Mary Cordova, Supervisor 

mary.cordova@dws.nm.gov 

111 N. Main 

Clovis, NM 88101 Curry 

Deming 

Kerena Barron, Supervisor 

kerena.levario@dws.nm.gov 

322 E. Oak 

Deming, NM 88030 Luna/Hidalgo 

Espanola 

Carmen Lujan, Supervisor 

carmen.lujan@dws.nm.gov 

319 Paseo de Onate St 

Espanola, NM 87532 Rio Arriba/Los Alamos 

Farmington 

Janessa Velasquez, Supervisor 

janessa.velasquez@dws.nm.gov 

3401 E. 30th Street, STE B280 

Farmington, NM 87402 San Juan 

Gallup 

Maxine Palomino, Supervisor 

maxine.palomino@dws.nm.gov 

2918 E. Highway 66  

Gallop, NM 87301 McKinley, Cibola 

Hobbs 

Amber David, Supervisor 

amber.david@dws.nm.gov 

204 W Park 

Hobbs, NM 88240 Lea 

Las Cruces 

Joshua Stoller, Supervisor 

joshua.stoller@dws.nm.gov 

226 S Alameda St  

Las Cruces, NM 88005 Dona Ana 

Las Vegas 

Paula Romo, Supervisor 

paula.romo@dws.nm.gov 

833 Grand Ave  

Las Vegas, NM 87701 San Miguel 

Rio Rancho 

Wallace Williams, Supervisor 

wallace.williams@dws.nm.gov 

4061 Ridge Rock Road 

Rio Rancho, NM 87124 Sandoval 

Roswell 

Francisco Juarez, Supervisor 

francisco.juarez@dws.nm.gov 

67 University Blvd.  

Roswell, NM 88203 Chaves 

Santa Fe 

Maria Herrera, Supervisor 

maria.herrera@dws.nm.gov 

525 Camino De Los Marquez 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe 

Silver City 

Ashley Roller, Supervisor 

ashley.roller@dws.nm.gov 

420 W Broadway 

Silver City, NM  88061 Grant/Catron 

Taos 

Paula Romo, Supervisor 

paula.romo@dws.nm.gov 

1036 Salazar Rd. 

Taos, NM 87571 Taos 
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